TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent		12/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alorica Inc.
Street Address:	5161 California Ave, Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6076640			
Registration Number:	5941146	S SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES, I		
Registration Number:	5586176	ALORICA		
Registration Number:	5585435	ALORICA		
Registration Number:	5164800	PASSION PERFORMANCE POSSIBILITIES		
Registration Number:	5085337	ALORICA PASSION · PERFORMANCE · POSSIBIL		
Registration Number:	5085338	ALORICA		
Registration Number:	5042188	EGS		
Registration Number:	4834507	ALORICARES		
Registration Number:	4820497	HOMECENTERS		
Registration Number:	5102673	EGS EXPERT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4113468	NCO		
Registration Number:	4214353	SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR		
Registration Number:	2917953	SMART SELL		
Registration Number:	2763647	HELIX BY ALORICA		
Registration Number:	2763657	HELIX BY ALORICA		
Registration Number:	2952960	SPECTRUM		
Registration Number:	2947233	ALORICA INC.		
Registration Number:	2947234	ALORICA INC.		
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0184

900739807

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760730	NCOPORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	2760731	NCOPORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	2785368	NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2969057	NCOEPAYMENTS
Registration Number:	2326266	
Registration Number:	2474901	APAC CUSTOMER SERVICES
Registration Number:	2409705	NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2265996	NCO
Serial Number:	90251670	ALORICARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3722

Email: rjerry@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Ruel V Jerry

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022787-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruel V Jerry
SIGNATURE:	/Ruel Jerry/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alorica - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Alorica) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Alorica - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Alorica) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Alorica - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Alorica) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Alorica - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Alorica) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Alorica - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Alorica) (Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 21, 2022 ("Release"), is made by Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of Alorica Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement (Term Loan Facility) dated as of December 11, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 14, 2020 at Reel 7151 Frame 0844 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all goodwill associated therewith, granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Title: Associate General Counsel

REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0187

Schedule A

Alorica Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Alorica Inc. In Favor of Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent Recorded December 14, 2020 at Reel 7151 Frame 0844

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Design Only	6076640	09-JUN-2020
S SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Cross References: S SST SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES INC	5941146	24-DEC-2019
ALORICA	5586176	16-OCT-2018
ALORICA ALORICA	5585435	16-OCT-2018
PASSION PERFORMANCE POSSIBILITIES Passion Performance Possibilities	5164800	21-MAR-2017
ALORICA PASSION · PERFORMANCE · POSSIBILITIES alorica Passion · Performance · Possibilities	5085337	22-NOV-2016
ALORICA	5085338	22-NOV-2016

Doc#: US1:16714926v1

alorica		
EGS	5042188	13-SEP-2016
ALORICARES	4834507	20-OCT-2015
Cross References: ALORI CARES		
aloricares		
HOMECENTERS	4820497	29-SEP-2015
Hane centers		
EGS EXPERT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS	5102673	20-DEC-2016
Super Stated Solution		
NCO	4113468	20-MAR-2012
♦NCO		
SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR	4214353	25-SEP-2012
SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR		
SMART SELL	2917953	11-JAN-2005
HELIX BY ALORICA	2763647	16-SEP-2003
HELIX BY ALORICA	2763657	16-SEP-2003
HELİX		
SPECTRUM	2952960	17-MAY-2005
ALORICA INC.	2947233	10-MAY-2005
ALORICA		
ALORICA INC.	2947234	10-MAY-2005
NCOPORTFOLIO	2760730	09-SEP-2003
Cross References: NCO PORTFOLIO		
NCOportfolio		

Doc#: US1:16714926v1

NCOPORTFOLIO	2760731	09-SEP-2003
Cross References: NCO PORTFOLIO		
NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT	2785368	25-NOV-2003
NCOEPAYMENTS	2969057	19-JUL-2005
Cross References: NCO E PAYMENTS		
NCOePayments		
Design Only	2326266	07-MAR-2000
APAC CUSTOMER SERVICES	2474901	07-AUG-2001
NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	2409705	05-DEC-2000
NCO	2265996	03-AUG-1999
NCO		

Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
ALORICARES	90251670	13-OCT-2020
ALORICARES		

Doc#: US1:16714926v1

RECORDED: 12/22/2022